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Slide Date/Update

12DEC16/D

VESSELS NAME: | ASPROPYRGOS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,854 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

GIALIAS DIMITRIOS GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

STAMATIADIS GEORGIOS GREEK

LAST OPERATION

LOADED FUEL OIL AT HOUSTON

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO MALTA FOR ORDERS

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT MALTA OR SUEZ OR
ALEXANDRIA

ETA: 20 DEC,
BASIS MALTA

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/VITOL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE
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Slide Date/Update | 12DEC16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC IKAROS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,829 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

JOVANOVIC GEORGE

CROATIAN

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

SEFEROVIC TOMISLAV

MONTENEGRIN

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED CBFS AT HALDIA

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO ANTAN TERMINAL NIGERIA

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

LOADING

ETA : 21 DEC

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

25/08/17 - 25/02/18




Slide Date/Update | 12DEC16/D VESSELS NAME: | STENA COMPANION
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,825 DWT
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | BOGDANOVIC ZDRAVKO MONTENEGRIN
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | SOLMAYOR NILO LARA FILIPINO

LAST OPERATION DISCHARGED CRUDE OIL AT KINGSTON
CURRENTLY LOADING FUEL OIL AT TAMPICO

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S LOADING AT PAJARITOS ETA : 15 DEC

EMPLOYER PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/PMI
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 1/12/17-1/6/18




Slide Date/Update | 12DEC16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC MARINA

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,807 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | ARAMPATZIS ALEXANDROS

GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DELOS REYES EDISON

FILIPINO

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED FUEL OIL AT LOS ANGELES

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO SALINA CRUZ

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

LOADING AT SALINA CRUZ

ETA: 16 DEC

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/VITOL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 1/3/18-1/9/18




eosugeulr weemwene  [sovscam 2003
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PASA BORUGAIONUT | ROMANIAN |5
CHENG NAVIE/NAT/TOURS PNSA_| FUDALANDIOSTAR | ROMANIAN |3

CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO ASIA

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S DISCHARGE IN ASIA ETA: 21 JAN, basis
TAXING

EMPLOYER GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL/BRASKEM

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE | 15/9/17-20/2/18 m




Slide Date/Update | 12DEC16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC STRIDENT FORCE

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG-Semi-Refrigerated 6,527 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

BERSALUNA ALEJANDRO PHILIPPINE

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

ARDONIO JAGIB PHILIPPINE

LAST OPERATION

LOADED PROPANE & BUTANE AT HOUSTON

CURRENTLY

DISCHARGING AT PORT MOIN

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

LOADING AT MAMONAL ETA : 15 DEC

EMPLOYER

CARIB LPG TRADING LTD

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

22/3/17 - 22/9/17




Slide Date/Update | 12DEC16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC DARKO KING

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG-Pressurized

6,519 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | CELOSIA RUSSELO

PHILIPPINE

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

BASIYA JOEL

PHILIPPINE

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED PROPANE AT OMOA

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO ALIAGA VIA PRIOLO

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

LOADING AT ALIAGA

ETA: 24 DEC

EMPLOYER

GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL/PETREDEC

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE
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Slide Date/Updated O06DEC16/AH | VETTING STATUS SUMMARY

LAST VETTING

NEXT SCHEDULED

EXPIRY

SHIP

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr

Aspropyrgos

11/2016

Conoco

tba

tba

05/2017

PGC lkaros

11/2016

Tesoro

tba

tba

05/2017

Stena Companion

08/2016

P66

tba

tba

02/2017

PGC Marina

10/2016

LucOil

tba

tba

04/2017

PGC Aratos

07/2016

P66

tba

tba

01/2017

PGC Strident Force

09/2016

P66

tba

tba

03/2017

PGC Darko King

08/2016

OBSERVATIONS PER VESSEL From : 1/4/2015 To : 30/4/2016

Heet: PARADISE GAS CARRIERS

Koch

tba

PGC ARATOS
ASPROPYRGOS

tba

02/2017

Mo of Observations Total No of Inspections

STENA COMPANION
PGC DARKD KING

PGC IKAROS
PGC MARINA
PGC STRIDENT

FORCE -

16
3

3

TOTAL: |




Slide Date/Updated 12DEC16/D | BUNKER PRICES (USS/MT)

Week  Month-to- Year-to-
Ago Date Date

Location Current Day Ago

380 CST

US Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam

Fujairah

Singapore
Los Angeles

MDO

US Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah
Singapore

Los Angeles




Slide Date/Updated 09DEC16/W INFLATION & COMMODITY SNAPSHOT

Crude | Gran | ool | |
0il Wheat | Ship Plate | $ Libor
Eur USA Japan OECD Brent S Japan

2013 | 19% 1.5% 04% 1.6% | 108.24 | 322 621 0.41%
2014 | 11% 1.6% 27% 1.7% 98.34 302 592 0.33%
2015 | 06% 0.1% 08% 0.6% 52.98 228 494 0.48%

Sep | 1.0% 1.5% -05% 1.2% | 48.47 196 360 1.24%
Oct | 1.1% 1.6% 01% 14% | 50.13 194 360 1.26%
N 48.52 192 420 1.26%

latest| [ 5400 | 179 | 420 | 1.29%

PNSA TMAs Reset Inflation: 2.28% 1.15% 2.47% 1.30% 1.20% 0.38% 0.73%




Slide Date/Updated | 12DEC16/D DIRTY TANKER EARNINGS

WS Rates (Basis 2016 Flat Rates) TCE Earnings (USS/day)

Trad _— Week Month-to- Year-to- SHE o Mnnth-tu-v -
rade urrent  Day Ago Ao Date Date urren ay Ago eek Ago ear-to-Date

Date

AG-FE . 80.0 70.0 744 516 57,300 57,400 47,800 52,000 40,300
AG - USG . 45.0 41.0 43.6 34.8 30,800 25,700 21,800 24,500 20,400
WAF-FE : 71.5 70.0 74.3 60.7 52600 50300 43500 47,400 39,600
WAF - U5SG 82.5 75.0 79.4 66.0 56,800 54,600 47,300 51,600 43,600

WAF - USAC . 80.0 75.0 794 70.3 27,600 22,600 20,100 22,700 21,500
WAF-UKC 82.5 75.0 819 128 23,100 18,200 14,800 18,500 17,200
BSEA - MED 95.0  100.0 98.1 82.5 36,900 37,000 41,700 39,800 30,800
CAR - USG 86.5 90.0 85.1 82.5 27,800 27,900 30,100 26,000 29,400

UKC - UKC 1400 1450 102.9 32,000 31,900 34,600 32,400 17,700
AG - SEA 1250 1105 99.5 23900 24,300 20,300 21,700 20,000
CAR - USG 95.0  100.0 103.9 8,700 8,700 10,400 9,100 14,800

CAR - USG 1150 1200 109.7 11,700 11,700 12,500 13,100 12,900
WCSA - USG 1075 1075 147.0 13,700 13,800 13,700 13,900 26,400
WCSA - USWC 1275 1275 164.2 12,700 12,700 12,900 12,900 23,200
UKC - USG 1125 1100 101.2 17,000 17,000 16,600 17,200 16,700




Slide Date/Updated 12DEC16/D Penfield Pool Performance
Pool YTD 18,429 | Marina | 104.86% | Aspropyrgos | 99.61% lkaros 100.22%
(as of Jan-16): Rating: Rating: Rating:
36,000 1
33,000 0.9
30,000 0.8
57000 | 26,176 0-7
\/ 0.6
24,000
0.5
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15,000 0o
12,000 0.1
9,000 0
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Slide Date/Updated 09DEC16/W | LPG EARNINGS (0-5 cbm)

—3.5k FP Europe (Fearnleys) =———3.5k FP Asia (Fearnleys) =5k FP (Clarksons) ==3.2k SR (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 09DEC16/W | LPG EARNINGS (5-12 cbm)

~6.5 SR (Fearnleys) ——8.25k LEG (Clarksons) 12k LEG (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 09NOV16/M | GASMARE-GASCHEM (POOL B)

——PGC Aratos

Thousands

PGC Aratos Average YTD
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Slide Date/Updated

Average of the 6 T/ C Routes for Baltic Supramax Index $/Day and others

[=]
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Source: Clarksons Research
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Slide Date/Updated 09DEC16/W | SHIP VALUES (BULKERS vs TANKERS)

Panamax D/ H 73K DWT 'Coated' 5 Yr Old Secondhand Prices $ Million and others

% Million

12/11/2016
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Source: Clarksons Researc
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2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
m Panamax D /H 73K DWT "Coated’ 5 ¥r Old Secondhand Prices § Million m Panamax 76K Bulkcarrier 5 Year Old Secondhand Prices $ Million




Slide Date/Updated O09DEC16/W | FLEET AND DEMAND OUTLOOK

Tankers

FLEET CHANGES

Bulkers

2015
No

000' dwt

2016
No

000' dwt

2015
No

000' dwt

2016

No

000' dwt

Fleet Jan 1

5,885
251
48
3
9

507,714
19,147
2,334
940
1,177

6,078
319
36
3
1

523,784
31,678
2,161
540
10

10,466
658
430

758,211
49,253
30,574

10,708
549

6

646

776,480
46,137
28,130

Net Change in Year

16,576

285

% Change YTD

% Change Annualised

World Seaborne Trade

3.3%

30,047

222

18,033

. (o]

5.0%

million tonnes

6.1%

2013

2014

2015

2016

%Chg

2016/15

Crude Oil
Oil Products
Dry Bulk
Containers
Other

1,836

957
4,502
1,543
1,367

1,806

964
1,809
1,639
1,408

1,861
1,024
4,819
1,687
1,446

1,925
1,067
4,874
1,753
1,491

3.4%
4.2%
1.1%
3.9%
3.1%

World Seaborne Trade
y-0-y growth

10,205
3.40%

7,626
-25.3%

10,837
42.1%

11,110
2.5%

2.5%

2.4%

Demand -

Supply
Delta

Earnings
Delta

-2.3%

-1.2%

2.1%

36.7%




Slide Date/Updated

09DEC16/W

SHIP SALES ACTIVITY (Recent)

Vessel Type Vessel name Dwt/Unit | BIt. Yard Date Price $m. Buyers
Tanker D¥Huwll Ratna Mamrata® 106,830 2008 |Hyundai HI {LN=an) 09-Dec |region 92.5 Greak interests
Tanker CyHuwll Ratna Shradha* 105,820 2008 |Hyundai HI {Usan) 09-Dec # |Greak interests
Tanker D¥Huwll Ratna Shrti* 105,820 2008 |Hyundai HI {Usan) 09-Dec # |Greak interests
Tanker D¥Huwll Ratna Shalini* 106,777 2010  |Hyundai HI {Usan) 09-Dec # |Greak interests
Tanker D¥Huwll Ganarg Pariclas 105,674 2003 | Sumitomo Yokosuka) (09-Dec  |excess 14 Far Eastern intarasts
Tanker D¥Huwll Ganard Spyridon 159,909 2000  |Hyundai HI {LN=an) 06-Dec  |region 14 Clients of Avin
Tanker CyHull MNord Princess 38,654 2008 |Guangzhou SY Intl 020ec |region 13.56 Clients of Ancora Imvastmeant
Tanker D¥Hull Geanard Ulyssas 318,605 2003  |Hyundai Samho HI 02-Dec |for conversion a Clients of SBM Offshora
Tanker D¥Huwll Crystal Zuid 8,143 1894 | Boalwearf 30-Now 3.35 Undisclosed interasts
Bulk Ax 36t cr. Amethyst 56,880 2011 |Jiangsu Mew Hantong [089-Dec  |[low [+ Clients of P&P Shipping
Bulk Str. Hwy. Ore Pamtamal® 179,385 2010  |[Sungdong SB 08Dec 140 Cliants of Polaris
Bulk Str. Hwy. Ore Mangaratiba* 179,385 2011 |Sungdong SB ogDec # |Cliants of Polaris
Bulk Str. Hwy. Ora Balo Horzonta® 179,269 2011 |Sungdong SB 08Dec # |Cliants of Polaris
Bulk Str. Hwy. Ore Para® 179,322 2011 |Sungdong SB 08Dec # |Cliants of Polaris
Bulk Ax30t cr. Trident Challangear 56,543 2010 |CSC Qingshan SY 08-Dec |af suction 8.6 Cliants of P&P Shipping
Bulk Ax 36t cr. N/B RESALE HULL 108405 [83,550 2017 |[Mew Timas SB 08Dec |region 18.6 Cliants of Celsius Shipping
Bulk Ax 30t cr. Auvurocra Christine A6, 705 2000 |Kanasashi K.K. O8-Dec 4.6 Far Eastern intarests
Bulk A3t cr. Ganco Success 47, 186 1997 [Os=shima Shipbuilding |[08-Dec 2.8 Chinase interasts
Bulk 4x30.5t cr. MNewlead Venastico 32,304 2012 |Taizhou Maple Leaf [(02Dec |wundisclosed Cliants of Rafflas Ship Mgmnt
Bulk 4x30.5t cr. Ingwar Salmar BE, 733 2011 |Mitsui SB (Chiba) 02Dac 13.6 Cliants of Almi Marina
Bulk Ax 36t cr. Jupitar 56,788 2008 [|Jiangsu Hantong HI  [02Dec 6.7 Turkish intarasts
Bulk Str. Hvy. Bulk Singapora 177, AT3 2005 |Mamura Shipbuilding |02-Dec 12 Undisclosaed interests
Bulk Ax30t cr. Marialla Boltan 20,617 1897 |Dalian Shipyard 02Dec 2.7 Undisclosed intarests
Bulk Gearless Antonis 81,510 2013 |SPP Sacheon SY 02Dac 16 Undisclosed interasts
Bulk Str. Hwy. Ep=on Trader 82 656 2007  [Tsuneishi Zosan 01-Dec |region 10.8 Undisclosed intarests
Bulk Str. Hwy. Bulk Brasil 82,449 2008 [Tsuneishi Zosan 1 Dac 11.2 Cliants Of Hallanic Carriars
Bulk Str. Hwy. MNordems 75,250 2001  |Hywundal Samho HI M Dec 5 Chinese interests
Bulk 4x30.5t cr. Cialo di Livomao ar2rr 2008 |Salki Hvy. Ind. 30-Now [+] Undisclosed intarests
Bulk Str. Hwy. Guan Lan Hu 75,933 2001 |Kanasashi K.K. 30-Mov  |region - | Chinase interests
Bulk A3t cr. East Ambition 28,500 2000  [Naikal Zosen Setoda |30-Now 3.8 Undisclosead intarests
Bulk 25t cr. Qin Feng 180 21,6503 2008 [Unhal Huipu SB 30-Nowv  |af auclion RMBEZ290 Chinese intarasts
Bulk 4x 30 cr. Equinox Glory 58,680 2012 |Mantong COSCO KHI (30-Now 14.85 Cliants of Songa Bulk AS
Bulk Ax 36t cr. Agia Filothai 58,802 2010 |SPP Tongyoung SY |30-Mov  |region 11.2 Clignts of Trade Fortuna
Bulk Ax 36t cr. Thalisis 58,814 2010 |SPP Tongyoung 8% |30-Mov  |region 11.2 Cliants of Hellenic Carriars
Bulk 4x30.5t cr. Mapla Fortitude 32,401 2011  |[Taizhou Mapla Leaf [2&-Now 5.8 Cliants of Camillo Eitzen
Bulk 4x30.5t cr. MNemtas-4 56,023 2005 |Mitsui SB (Tamano) |25-Mov  |region 8.75 Undisclosed interasts
Bulk |4x30% cr. Tanki Maru 58,603 2000 |Tsuneishi Zhoushan |24-Now region 12 Undisclosad interasts
Bulk [4x 30t cr. Lake Arafura 28,471 2001 |Kanda Zosensho 24-Mov  |low 4 Undisclosed interasts
Gas C'rier |3.484 cum Gas Madura 3,004 2010  [Yamanishi Zosan 07 Deac K Clients of Duck Yang




Slide Date/Updated

12DEC16/D

FOREX SNAPSHOT

EUR/USD used internally today: 1.0792

CURRENCY

EUR-USD

USD-JPY

GBP-USD

AUD-USD

USD-CAD

USD-CHF
EUR-JPY

EUR-GBP

USD-HKD

EUR-CHF

USD-KRW

VALUE

1.0641

115.2900.
1.2716.
0_?495-
1_3119-

1.0109

7.7571

1.0757

1166.9300

0.8369

CHANGE

0.0006

02700

1226900

NET CHANGE TIME (EST)

+0.06% 10:18 AM
—C.23¢:. 1018 AM-
+0 2913. 10:19 AM-
10:18 AM-

10:18 AM-

1018AM

1048AM

1048AM

10:18 AMﬁ

1018 AM-

1:29 AM




Slide Date/Updated | 12DEC16/D YIELDS SNAPSHOT

Anlerii:ﬂs 10-Year Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EST)

United States » 10:20 AM

Canada 10-21 AM

Brazil 10:20 AM

Mexico 10:13 AM

Europe, Middle East & Africa 10-vear Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EST)

Germany » 10:21 AM

United Kingdom 10:21 AM

France 10:21 AM

Italy 10:21 AM

Spain 2 10:21 AM

MNetherlands 10:21 AM

Portugal 10:21 AM

Greece 10:21 AM

Switzerland 10:21 AM




